FILED FOR REGORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

004-162-10

File No:

152-2265893 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$495.30

1905 APR 21 PM 1 13

LINCOL & COUNTY REPORDED

FEE 150 TROTT REPORDED

LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Gary E. Miller and Itha C. Miller

2952 Via Della Amore Henderson, NV 89052

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jaydon D. Canfield and JeArına R. Canfield, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Gary E. Miller and Itha C. Miller, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 6, ALAMO WEST SUBDIVISION, PHASE I, RECORDED MARCH 9, 1987, IN PLAT BOOK A, PAGE 270, AS FILE 86358, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 04/04/2006

Jaydon D. Ca JeAnna R. Ca	Rlan ecid		
STATE OF	NEVADA) : SS.	
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN) 33.	
	t was acknowledged b JeAnna R. Canfield.		Jaydon D.
Selty (My commissio Mard	Notary Public n expires:	3ETTY JO JAR' Screey Public Store of 1 to 21 to 22 to	devocia (

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **April 04, 2006** under Escrow No. **152-2265893**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\
a)_	004-162-10	
p)_		_ /
c)_ d)		
2.	Type of Property	
a)		am. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/	, J. 141
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile H	Home Notes: #\ZLc4\()
i)	Other	<u> </u>
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$127,000.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value	e of property) (_\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$127,000.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$495.30
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.09	90, Section:
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being trans	sferred: %
J.		wledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
375		prmation provided is correct to the best of their
info	rmation and belief, and can be supporte	ed by documentation if called upon to substantiate
		more, the parties agree that disallowance of any
		of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
	ler shall be jointly and severally liable for	
Sig	nature:	Capacity: SEITER
Sig	natures Thank ankil	el Capacity: Seller
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Prin	Jaydon D. Canfield and JeAn nt Name: R. Canfield	na Gary E. Miller and Itha Print Name: Clarice Miller
	dress: Post Office Box 645	Address: 2952 Via Della Amore
City		City: Henderson
Sta	/ /	
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	ORDING (required if not seller or buyer)
harana and a second	First American Title Company	of
Prii	nt Name: Nevada	File Number: 152-2265893 MJ/LK
٧ ٨.	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 893 dress P.O. Box 151048	3U1, ·
	y: Ely	 State: NV
		RM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

BOOK 215 PAGE 395

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numi	ber(s)			\ \
a)_	004-162-10				\ \
p)_					\ \
c)_					\
-					\
2.	Type of Property	b) [V] 0: n	- FOR DEC	ODDEDO ODE	IONAL LIGIT I
a)	Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Re		ORDERS OPT	The state of the s
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex		Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		ecording: Hor	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:	#12641C)
i)	Other			_ \	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	<u>\$1</u>	27,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure Only (value of prop	perty) (<u>\$</u>		}
	Transfer Tax Value:		<u>\$1</u>	27,000.00	
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	<u>\$4</u>	95.30	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>1:</u>			
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per 375.090, Sect	ion:		
	b. Explain reason for	exemption:			
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred:	/	%	
		lares and acknowledges	under penalty	of periury, purs	suant to NRS
375	.060 and NRS 375.1 ⁻	10, that the information	provided is a	correct to the	best of their
info	rmation and belief, and	d can be supported by de	ocumentation if	called upon to	substantiate
clai	ned exemption, or oth	herein. Furthermore, the ner determination of add	ie parues agre itional tax due	e inal disallow may result in	ance or any
10%	6 of the tax due plus in	iterest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, th	e Buyer and
	24	everally lable for any ad	ditional amoun	t owed.	•
Sig	nature: Luy E	Miller!	Capacity:	buyer	
Sign	nature: Hia Cla	rice Miller	Capacity:	buyer	
par.	SELLER (GRANTOR		BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFO	PRMATION
	(REQUIR			(REQUIRED)	
Prin	Jaydon D. Ca t Name: R. Canfield	anfield and JeAnna	Print Name:	Gary E. Miller Clarice Miller	and Itha
	ress: Post Office Bo	ox 645		2952 Via Della	Amore
City	: Alamo		1400	derson	
Stat	e: NV	Zip: 89001	State: N\		89052
CO	MPANY/PERSON REC	UESTING RECORDING	(required if n		
N		n Title Company of			
Prin	t Name: Nevada	TI ANA COCCA	File Number:	152-22658	93 MJ/LK
Add	768 Aultman Str ress P.O. Box 15104	eet, Ely, NV 89301,			
796	: Ely	<u> </u>	State: NV	Zip: 8	9315
		CORD THIS FORM MAY			